Linear Slide Hand
LSH Series
LINEAR SLIDE HAND LSH SERIES
High rigidity/high precision Increased flexibility in design
Can be mounted on three directions
Shock absorbing mechanism integrated
Unique shock absorbing mechanism (option)
* Can be adjusted according to stroke length.

LSH Series
 Operating stroke length:4, 6, 10, 14 mm
How to order
LSH 16
LSH F2H16 D
Specifications
Descriptions LSH
Bore size mm φ 10 φ 16 φ 20 φ 25
Actuation Double acting
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 0.7
Min. working pressure Standard 0.2 0.1
MPa Shockless 0.3 0.2
Port size M3 M5
Ambient temperature °C -10 to 60 (no freezing)
Operating stroke length mm 4 6 10 14
Repeatability mm ±0.01
Weight Standard 0.055 0.125 0.250 0.460
 kg Shockless 0.063 0.143 0.278 0.502
Lubrication Not required (use turbine oil 1 ISO VG32 if necessary)
Code Descriptions
A  Bore size (mm)
10 φ 10
16 φ 16
20 φ 20
25 φ 25
B  Switch model No.
Lead wire
Straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Contact
Voltage
Display Lead
wireAC DC
F2S*
P
ro
xi
m
ity 1-color
display
2-wire
F3S* 3-wire
F2H* F2V* 2-wire
F3H* F3V* 3-wire
F3PH* F3PV* 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (Standard )
3 3 m (Option )
C  Switch quantity
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
D  Option
Blank Standard
C Shockless (closed side only)
A  Bore size
Without switch
With switch
B Switch model No.
C Switch quantity
D  Option
Switch specifications
Descriptions Proximity 2-wire Proximity 3-wire Proximity 2-wire Proximity 3-wire
F2S F3S F2H/F2V F3H/F3V F3PH/F3PV
Applications Programmable
Controller dedicated

Lead wire  1 m
C Switch quantity : 2
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item B  above)
SW F2H
Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Shock absorbing option is available only for the closed side.
*1: The switch uses a
bend-resistant lead
wire.
Unit: N
L
2
Internal structure and parts list
LSH Series
Internal structure and parts list
Parts list
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Finger Stainless steel 15 Piston rod Stainless steel
2 Holder Alloy steel 16 Magnet
3 Linear guide Stainless steel 17 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
4 Lever Stainless steel 18 O-ring Nitrile rubber
5 Fulcrum axis Alloy steel 19 O-ring Nitrile rubber
6 Body Aluminum alloy 20 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel
7 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 21 Pin Alloy steel
8 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber 22 Hexagon socket set screw Alloy steel
9 Spacer Aluminum alloy 23 Stopper Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
10 Piston Aluminum alloy 24 Hexagon nut Alloy steel
11 Hexagon socket head cap screw Stainless steel 25 Hexagon socket set screw Alloy steel
12 Head cover Aluminum alloy 26 Rubber-air cushion Special rubber
13 C type snap ring Stainless steel 27 Sealing washer Stainless steel + nitrile rubber
14 Operation shaft Alloy steel
Consumable parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Consumable parts No.
φ 10 LSH-10K
φ 16 LSH-16K
φ 20 LSH-20K
φ 25 LSH-25K
 LSH (Standard)
 LSH-*-C Shockless (closed side only)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25
7 8 17 18 19
26 27
3
LSH Series
Dimensions (bore size: φ 10, φ 16)
 LSH-10 (Standard)
 With switch
 With switch
 LSH-16 (Standard)
F2/3*
RD 22.5
HD 20.5
F2S/F3S
RD 23.5
HD 21.5
*1: RD dimension is the max. sensitivity position
at the open side end position and HD
dimension at the closed side end position.
 The actual mounting position should be
adjusted after confirming the operational
status of the switch.
*2:  When using F H, the switch lead wire
protrudes from the end face of the head side.
  If this projection is a problem, use F V or
F S.
*3:  Since the opening and closing stroke is short,
only one side of the open or closed state is
detected for each switch.

φ 10 1.1
φ 16 2.0
φ 20 4.7
φ 25 8.9
 Installing the attachments
To prevent any effect onto the hand, support the finger with a
wrench, etc., and tighten so that the finger is not twisted.
 Front mounting
 Side mounting
 Use of through hole
 Do not retighten or disassemble, other than the
screws used for fixing the body and attachments.
This could lead to malfunction.
Descriptions Bolt used Tightening torque (N·m) Max. screw insertion depth L (mm)
LSH-10 M3 × 0.5 0.88 6
LSH-16 M4 × 0.7 1.6 4.5
LSH-20 M5 × 0.8 3.3 8
LSH-25 M6 × 1.0 5.9 10
Descriptions Bolt used Tightening torque (N·m) Max. screw insertion depth L (mm)
LSH-10 M3 × 0.5 0.69 5